

PS&E JOB NO: 00A005 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005849 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER#: XL0841
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 GREAT NORTHERN RR
 BRIDGE 5/710 PIN PILES
 00A005
 PROJECT : IM-0055(214)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, MALCOLM DRILLING COMPANY, INC C.A. CAREY CORP.
 1220 S 356TH ST SUITE 1 7808 S 207TH CT 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98003-7467 98027-2412
 FEDERAL WAY WA 980636139 KENT WA 980321365 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100434 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	21,340.00	25,000.00	26,743.00	30,000.00
2	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE 5/710	L.S.	8,000.00	9,000.00	15,750.00	12,000.00
STRUCTURE						
3	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL					
	17.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	500.0000	265.0000	200.0000
			1,700.00	8,500.00	4,505.00	3,400.00
4	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE					
	750.0000	LB.	0.7500	1.0000	6.0000	2.0000
			562.50	750.00	4,500.00	1,500.00
5	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE					
	16.0000	C.Y.	500.0000	2,000.0000	1,600.0000	1,000.0000
			8,000.00	32,000.00	25,600.00	16,000.00
6	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
7	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS					
		EST.	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
8	BRIDGE BEARING REPLACEMENT					
		L.S.	6,000.00	9,000.00	30,650.00	20,000.00
9	MICROPILE					
	9.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	9,500.0000	9,341.0000	13,500.0000
			90,000.00	85,500.00	84,069.00	121,500.00
10	MICROPILE VERIFICATION LOAD TESTING					
	1.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	22,000.0000	9,906.0000	0.0000
			10,000.00	22,000.00	9,906.00	0.00
11	MICROPILE PROOF LOAD TESTING					
	1.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	5,000.0000	7,180.0000	0.0000
			4,000.00	5,000.00	7,180.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A005 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005849 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0841
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 GREAT NORTHERN RR
 BRIDGE 5/710 PIN FILES
 00A005
 PROJECT : IM-0055(214)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, MALCOLM DRILLING COMPANY, INC C.A. CAREY CORP.
 1220 S 356TH ST SUITE 1 7808 S 207TH CT 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98003-7467 98027-2412
 FEDERAL WAY WA 980636139 KENT WA 980321365 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100434 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
12	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
13	ESC LEAD 15.0000	HR	30.0000 450.00	100.0000 1,500.00	100.0000 1,500.00	15.0000 225.00
TRAFFIC						
14	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
15	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 3,000.00	4,600.0000 4,600.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00	4,000.0000 4,000.00
16	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 20.0000	HR	50.0000 1,000.00	43.0000 860.00	29.0000 580.00	50.0000 1,000.00
17	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 60.0000	HR	10.0000 600.00	7.0000 420.00	6.0000 360.00	10.0000 600.00
18	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 5,000.00	4,600.0000 4,600.00	2,200.0000 2,200.00	4,000.0000 4,000.00
19	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 60.0000	HR	20.0000 1,200.00	12.0000 720.00	10.0000 600.00	15.0000 900.00
20	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		2,080.00	5,100.00	2,000.00	5,000.00
21	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 150.0000	HR	30.0000 4,500.00	37.0000 5,550.00	35.0000 5,250.00	36.0000 5,400.00
22	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 30.0000	DAY	55.0000 1,650.00	81.0000 2,430.00	88.0000 2,640.00	75.0000 2,250.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A005 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005849 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0841
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 GREAT NORTHERN RR
 BRIDGE 5/710 PIN PILES
 00A005
 PROJECT : IM-0055(214)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, MALCOLM DRILLING COMPANY, INC C.A. CAREY CORP.
 1220 S 356TH ST SUITE 1 7808 S 207TH CT 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98003-7467 98027-2412
 FEDERAL WAY WA 980636139 KENT WA 980321365 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100434 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
23	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 300.0000	HR	40.0000 12,000.00	40.0000 12,000.00	38.5000 11,550.00	40.0000 12,000.00
24	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 162.0000	S.F.	15.0000 2,430.00	18.0000 2,916.00	25.0000 4,050.00	20.0000 3,240.00
OTHER ITEMS						
25	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.	30,000.00	6,000.00	3,600.00	5,000.00
26	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
27	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
28	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
29	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	200.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$234,712.50	\$265,446.00	\$267,433.00	\$269,515.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A005 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005849 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0841

HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 GREAT NORTHERN RR
 BRIDGE 5/710 PIN PILES
 00A005

PROJECT : IM-0055(214)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----

DIAMACO INC JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY
 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100 1775 HENDERSON AVENUE

BELLEVUE WA 980052480 EUGENE OR 974032399
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 419025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	21,340.00	20,000.00	66,000.00
2	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE 5/710	L.S.	8,000.00	15,000.00	17,000.00
STRUCTURE					
3	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL				
	17.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	50.0000	500.0000
			1,700.00	850.00	8,500.00
4	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE				
	750.0000	LB.	0.7500	1.0000	7.0000
			562.50	750.00	5,250.00
5	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE				
	16.0000	C.Y.	500.0000	2,500.0000	1,300.0000
			8,000.00	40,000.00	20,800.00
6	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
			1.00	1.00	1.00
7	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS				
			10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
8	BRIDGE BEARING REPLACEMENT				
		L.S.			
			6,000.00	56,000.00	77,000.00
9	MICROPILE				
	9.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	12,250.0000	17,000.0000
			90,000.00	110,250.00	153,000.00
10	MICROPILE VERIFICATION LOAD TESTING				
	1.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	500.0000	24,000.0000
			10,000.00	500.00	24,000.00
11	MICROPILE PROOF LOAD TESTING				
	1.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	500.0000	13,300.0000
			4,000.00	500.00	13,300.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A005 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005849 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0841

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY	: SR 005	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 5	DIAMACO INC	JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY
	GREAT NORTHERN RR	40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100	1775 HENDERSON AVENUE
	BRIDGE 5/710 PIN PILES		
	00A005		
PROJECT	: IM-0055(214)	BELLEVUE WA 980052480	EUGENE OR 974032399
COUNTY(S)	: SKAGIT	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 419025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
12	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
13	ESC LEAD		30.0000	1.0000	70.0000
	15.0000 HR		450.00	15.00	1,050.00
TRAFFIC					
14	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
15	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR		3,000.0000	2,500.0000	3,500.0000
	1.0000 EACH		3,000.00	2,500.00	3,500.00
16	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR		50.0000	1.0000	40.0000
	20.0000 HR		1,000.00	20.00	800.00
17	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN		10.0000	1.0000	35.0000
	60.0000 HR		600.00	60.00	2,100.00
18	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		5,000.0000	2,000.0000	3,700.0000
	1.0000 EACH		5,000.00	2,000.00	3,700.00
19	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		20.0000	1.0000	27.0000
	60.0000 HR		1,200.00	60.00	1,620.00
20	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		2,080.00	10,000.00	8,000.00
21	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR		30.0000	26.0000	40.0000
	150.0000 HR		4,500.00	3,900.00	6,000.00
22	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE		55.0000	4.0000	100.0000
	30.0000 DAY		1,650.00	120.00	3,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A005 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005849 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0841

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY	: SR 005	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 5	DIAMACO INC	JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY
	GREAT NORTHERN RR	40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100	1775 HENDERSON AVENUE
	BRIDGE 5/710 PIN PILES		
	00A005		
PROJECT	: IM-0055(214)	BELLEVUE WA 980052480	EUGENE OR 974032399
COUNTY(S)	: SKAGIT	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 419025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC						
23	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR					
	300.0000	HR	40.0000	1.0000	60.0000	
			12,000.00	300.00	18,000.00	
24	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A					
	162.0000	S.F.	15.0000	8.0000	50.0000	
			2,430.00	1,296.00	8,100.00	
OTHER ITEMS						
25	STRUCTURE SURVEYING					
		L.S.	30,000.00	1,000.00	11,000.00	
26	ROADSIDE CLEANUP					
		EST.	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
27	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE					
		EST.	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
28	MINOR CHANGE					
		CALC	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	
29	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN					
		L.S.	200.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$234,712.50</u>	<u>\$287,121.00</u>	<u>\$477,720.00</u>	